CY7C109D
CY7C1009D
1-Mbit (128 K × 8) Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05468 Rev. *G  Revised April 15, 2011
Features
■ Pin- and function-compatible with CY7C109B/CY7C1009B
■ High speed

CY7C1009D
Document #: 38-05468 Rev. *G Page 10 of 14
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
10 CY7C109D-10VXI 51-85033 32-pin (400-Mil) Molded SOJ (Pb-free) Industrial
CY7C109D-10ZXI 51-85056 32-pin TSOP Type I (Pb-free)
CY7C1009D-10VXI 51-85041 32-pin (300-Mil) Molded SOJ (Pb-free)
Ordering Code Definitions
Please contact your local Cypress sales representative for availability of these parts.
Temperature Range:
I = Industrial
Package Type: XX = VX or ZX
VX = 32-pin Molded SOJ (Pb-free)
ZX = 32-pin TSOP Type I (Pb-free)
Speed: 10 ns
D = C9, 90 nm Technology
xx9 = 09 or 009 = (400-Mil / 300-Mil) 1-Mbit density
1 = Fast Asynchronous SRAM family
Technology Code: C = CMOS
7 = SRAM
CY = Cypress
CCY 1 - 10 XX7 xx9 D I
[+] Feedback
CY7C109D
CY7C1009D
Document #: 38-05468 Rev. *G Page 11 of 14
Package Diagrams
Figure 6.  32-pin (300-Mil) Molded SOJ, 51-85041
Figure 7.  32-pin (400-Mil) Molded SOJ, 51-85033
51-85041 *B
51-85033 *D
[+] Feedback
CY7C109D
CY7C1009D
Document #: 38-05468 Rev. *G Page 12 of 14
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of Measure
Figure 8.  32-pin Thin Small Outline Package Type I (8 × 20 mm), 51-85056
Package Diagrams (continued)
51-85056 *F
Acronym Description
CE chip enable
CMOS Complementary metal oxide semiconductor
I/O Input/output
OE output enable
SRAM Static random access memory
SOJ Small Outline J-Lead
TSOP Thin Small Outline Package
VFBGA Very Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array
Symbol Unit of Measure
ns nano seconds
V Volts
µA micro Amperes
mA milli Amperes
mV milli Volts
mW milli Watts
MHz Mega Hertz
pF pico Farad
°C degree Celcius
W Watts
[+] Feedback
CY7C109D
CY7C1009D
Document #: 38-05468 Rev. *G Page 13 of 14
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C109D/CY7C1009D, 1-Mbit (128 K × 8) Static RAM
Document Number: 38-05468
Revision ECN Submission
Date